02-15-2000 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET 11-23-92 Patent and Trademark Office 11-30-99 - . . <del>10V 1999</del> 101267708 **Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying parties: Øystein FISCHER, Jean-Marc TRISCONE, Name: Universite de Geneve Charles H. AHN, Malcom R. BEASLEY, **Christophe RENNER and Thomas TYBELL** Internal Address: \_ Street Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance: Quai Ernest-Ansermet 24 ☐ Merger Assignment CH - 1211 Geneve 4 **SWITZERLAND** Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Execution Dates: Sept. 30, 1999, Nov. 12, 1999, Oct. 11, 1999, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4 3/1999 PVILPE 00000049 09402195 Oct. 11, 1999, Oct. 5, 1999 and Nov. 12, 1999 12/03/1999 PUOLPE 03 FC:581 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 30, 1999, Nov. 12, 1999, Oct. 11, 1999, Oct. 11, 1999, Oct. 5, 1999 and Nov. 12, 1999 B. Patent No(s). issued on A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/402,195 filed on with an effective filing date of April 1, 1998 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Customer No. 020210 ■ is enclosed. Davis and Bujold **Fourth Floor** was previously paid. 500 North Commercial Street Manchester NH 03101 Please charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to Telephone 603-624-9220 our Deposit Account listed below. Facsimile 603-624-9229 E-mail: davisandbujold.com 8. Deposit account number: Attorney Docket: NITROS P139US (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. November 30, 1999 Michael J. Bujold Name of Attorney of Record

Attorney Registration No. 32,018

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0467

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We,
Malcom R. BEASLEY, Christophe RENNER and Thomas TYBELL  of 6, chemin des Rannaux / CH - 1296 COPPET / Switzerland:
4. place des Aviateurs / CH - 1228 PLAN-LES-OUATES / Switzerland;
12, rue du Village Suisse / CH - 1205 GENEVE / Switzerland;
125 Bryant / PALO ALTO, CA 94301 / United States of America;
113A, chemin des Verjus / CH - 1212 GRAND-LANCY / Switzerland; and
10, rue du Village Suisse / CH - 1205 GENEVE / Switzerland
have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>ELECTRIC AND</u> ELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND APPLICATION AS NON VOLATILE MEMORY AND DEVICE WITH
SURFACE ACOUSTIC WAVES
for which we are about to make
application for United States Letters Patent; and
WHEREAS, UNIVERSITE DE GENEVE
a corporation organized under the laws of switzerland
with its principal place of busi-
ness at Quai Ernest-Ansermet 24, CH - 1211 Geneve 4, SWITZERLAND
is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, we, pystein FISCHER, Jean-Marc TRISCONE, CHarles H. AHN,
Malcom R. BEASLEY, CHristophe RENNER and THomas TYBELL
by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto
UNIVERSITE DE GENEVE
the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United
States of America to the said invention as described in the
specification executed by us this day of,
19, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
Charac therefor:

PATENT REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0468

AND we do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to
as the assignee for its interest, for the sole use and behoof
of said <u>Universite de Geneve</u>
and its legal representatives.
Executed this day of, 19 .
30.09.99 <i>Ullsinger</i>
Pystein FISCHER
12.11.99 Jean-Marc TRISCONE
11.10.99 Wales H. M - Charles H. AHN
Da O a P Ban On
11.10.99 Malcom R BEASLEY
MATCON R BEASIEI
05.10.99
Christophe RENNER
12.11.99 D. Jahr
Thomas TYBELL

**RECORDED: 11/30/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0469